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P(:)N. M. McGEHEE • -.. 
(A Professional Accounting Corporation) 

P.O. Box 1344 
• 205 E. Reynolds Drive, Suite A 
...- Ruston, Louisiana 71273!-1344 

ACCOUNTANTS COMPILATION REPORT 

To the Board, of Directore 
Dixie Center for the Arts 
RiistON ,LA 71270 

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the Dikie Center 
the Arts (a nonprofit organization), which comprise the statement of financial position as of June 
30, 2025, and the related statements of activities and cash flows for the fiscal year then ended 
in'accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. 

have performed la compilation engagement inapcordanCe :With Statements on Standards for : 
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by . the Accounting and Review Services 
Committee of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. l did not audit or review. - 
the financipstatements nor was l required to perform any  t procedures to verify, the accuracy or 
aompleteneas of the information provided by manageMent. AcCordingly, i do not express an 
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements. 

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures required by accounting 
pripciples generally accepted in the United States of Ainerica. lf the omitted:disclosures;were 
inClUded in the financial statements, they might influence the user's coriclOSions about the Dixie 
Center for the Arts' financial position, change in-net asSets, and cash flows. Accordingly, these 
finanCial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters. 

The supplementary information appearihg on page five is presented for purposes of additional 
analysis and:is not a required part of the :basic financial statements, Such. Information is the 
responsibility of managerrient. The supblernentary information was subject to rny.Compilation 
engagement. I haVe not audited or reViewed the supplementary information and, accordingly, 
do not express an opinion, : a conclusion, nor provide any assurances on such supplementary 
information. 

Do M. Mo ehee 
Certified Public Accountant 

December 30,1025 

(318) 255-9544 *. Fax (318) 255-9634 * staff@mcgeheeepa7catn 



. .TER:fpg•;. 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION ,,...... .  

• AS:. OF NE .2025... • 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 21,549 

Accounts Receivable 3,667 

nvestments 389,91  

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 415;126 

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT 

Net of Accumulated Depreciation 550 456 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable 

ccrued Liabilities 

2.965,582 

 

7;869-  

• 442 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

 

8,311 

:NEI-  ASSETS 

  

Without Donor Restrictions 

 

440,957 

With Doncir Restrictions 2 516.314 

TOTAL NET ASSETS 2 957 271 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 2,965:582  

See Accountant's Compilation Report. 
(2) 



REVENUES,. -apepp.RT,:.AND. GANS • 

tOer .PrarltS 15;501.-

ontributiona and.  DOnatiOnS 

AhtOre0t. lnOoMe..; . . 
Dividend lnoOrnes. 

.• 
Onrealj.4ed.Gajn.on'inves mentt 

FUndraiser•lnoorne: 

Total Revenues, Support, an Gains 56,61  

XPENSES AND LOSSES 

Program 222,334 

Administration 04,267 

Fund-Raising Expenses 26 762 

Total Expenses and Losses 353 363 

...:-)NcRFASE1N.44ET: ASSETS 

.:NET.ASSETS:AT.:BEGI.NN~NG:OF:YEAR 954 015 

ET:ASSETS:AT END N $  2:.957;271  

See ACcountant's compilation Report: 
(3) 



DIX.ig,QENTERT. 

$TAIalaNT.OFCASH:FILQW  

...fOR THE.YEARENDap.4.01\1 

CASH FLOWS FROM.  OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

 

Change in Net Assets :3,256 

Adjustments to Reconcile Change in Net Assets to 
Npt Cash Used by.Operating ACtivities 

 

Depreciation 9,688 

• Net Unrealized Gairi-on Investments (27,265) 

Increase:in Accounts Receivable '(253) 

Increase in Accounts Payable 95 

ecrease in ACerUed LiabilitieS 07) 

Total Adjustments (18.042) 

NET CASH USED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES (14,786) 

CASH.FLOWS PROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

:Dividendincome (25,386) 

Liquidation of Investments 25 000 

NET CASH 08ED By INVESTING:ACTIVITIES- (386) 

NET.DECREASE IN CASH (15,172) 

CASH AT BEGINNING OF YEAR 36 72 

cASH.:AT END OF YEAR 21 549 

See Accountant's Compilation Report. 
(4) 



Executive Director: Judy B. Copeland 

Purpose Amount  

Sala $ 711,300. 

Ftial 550 

....SCHEDULE OFCOMPFNSATIOK BENEFITS AND. OTHER'PAYMENTS:. 

See Accountants Compilation Report 
(5) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

